

SECOND HAND MOTOR VEHICLE DEALER LICENSE APPLICATION

FOR CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ONLY
Date Recorded
Amount Paid
one:Class 1Class 2Class 3
E P
nges Tag
Twe Phone:
Check one: SSN FEIN
ce to):
nerville MB 02144
Phone: 617-489-2460
Rd Belmont ma
A - 0
Phone: 617-470-8384
Phone:
torPartnership (inc. LLP)Trust
(inc. LLC) Other
N (Attach additional sheets as needed):
Serrano
ve wakefield ma oisto

Are you engaged principally in the business of buying, selling or exchanging Y_N motor vehicles?	
Is your principal business the sale of new motor vehicles? Y_N	1
If yes, are you a recognized agent of a motor vehicle Y_N_ manufacturer, or do you have authority to sell the vehicles of a motor vehicle manufacturer via a written contract?	
If yes, provide the name of the manufacturer(s):	
Is your principal business the buying and selling of second hand motor vehicles? Y_N	1
If yes, have you obtained a \$25,000 bond pursuant to YN	
If yes, do you have access to a repair facility to comply with Y_N_ the warranty obligations imposed by MGL c. 90 § 7N½?	
If yes, provide the name of the repair facility:	
Is your principal business that of a motor vehicle junk dealer? Y_1	V
Have you ever obtained a license to deal in second hand motor vehicles or parts? If yes, list year, city and state	V
Have you ever been denied a license to deal in second hand motor vehicles or parts? Y1	N V
If yes, list year, city and state	-
Have you ever had a license to deal in second hand motor vehicles or parts revoked Y	N <u>-</u>
If yes, list year, city and state	7 7
Describe all of the premises to be used in the business: Parking Lot And	
Building At 49 Day St.	
The hours of operation for used car dealers are Monday through Friday, 8 AM to 6 PM, Saturd AM to 2 PM, and Sunday, Closed. If you require different hours of operation, list them and exp M-f 8-6	lay, 8

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Signature:

that any information that is found to be false or misleading may result in the forfeiture of this license. This license will only be effective for the listed location, will expire on December 31, and will be subject to all of the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances, any applicable State and Federal laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville. Signature of Applicant: 4 Date 1/18/11 Business Name: Ideal Engine febriders Tre. Business Address: 49 Day St Somerulle ma FOR NEW APPLICANTS: INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION: The building located at the premises mentioned above is in a _____Zone. The use is permitted as of right ____ The use requires a special permit The use is prohibited Class 1 & 2: Maximum number of vehicles to be kept on the premises: ______ inside _____outside Signature: Date: _____ Print Name: Title: _____ POLICE DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION: The Chief of Police recommends that the application be Approved Denied

Name and Title:

I hereby state that all information provided on this application is true and accurate, and I understand

MASSACHUSETTS USED CAR DEALER'S BOND

Bond No. 105405679
Effective Date:02/06/2010
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, IDEAL ENGINE REBUILDERS INC
and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, a corporation authorized to do surety business in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto, as Obligee, for the benefit of all natural persons who suffer loss as defined by Chapter 140, Section 58 of the General Laws as amended by Chapter 422 of the Acts of 2002 by reason of purchase of a motor vehicle from the said Principal, in the sum of Twenty Five Thousand
WHEREAS, the Principal is a Dealer having an established place of business at 49 DAYST_SOMERVILLE, MA 02144 in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and is required to furnish a bond in accordance with Chapter 140, Section 58.
NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that if the Principal shall faithfully observe the provisions of Chapter 140, Section 58 as amended by Chapter 422 of the Acts of 2002, then this poligation shall be rold and of no effect; otherwise it shall remain in full force and virtue. The aggregate liability of the Surety shall in so event exceed the amount of this bond regardless of the number of claims against the bond or the number of years no bond remains in force.
PROVIDED, that recovery against this bond may be made only by a person who obtains a final judgment in a court of competent, jurisdiction against the Principal for an act or omission on which this bond is conditioned, if the act or pression occurred during the term of this bond. No suit may be maintained to enforce any liability on this bond unless brought within one (1) year after the event giving rise to the cause of action. Notice of any suit under this bond must be made in writing to the Obligee (written acknowledgement of receipt of said notice by the Obligee to be prima facile evidence of compliance with this requirement of notice). This bond shall cover only those acts and pressions as defined by Chapter 140, Section 58 of the General Laws as amended by Chapter 422 of the Acts of 1902.
This bond shall be continuous and may be cancelled by the Surety by giving sixty (60) days notice in writing by erufied mail to the Obligee and bond shall be deemed canceled.
Dated this 1.6_ day ofFebruary, 201.0
By: Principal
By: Casualty and Surety Company of America . Surety
Marie E.Smith, Attorney-in-Fact

S-6472 (4/04)



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

Attorney-In Fact No.

218614

Certificate No. 003220006

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Parmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wiscoism (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

William Von Hassel, and Marie E. Smith

		الراجاني المسادي المالياتيان المسادي	
of the City of Deerfield , State of	New Hampshir	e, their true and	lawful Attorney(s), n.E.et
each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign, ex	recute, seal and acknowledge	any and all bonds, recognizances, co	onditional undertakings and
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companie	s in their business of guaran	teeing the fidelity of persons, guaran	nteeing the performance or
,	or permitted in any actions or	proceedings allowed by law.	
	The Man Man	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
A TO THE PARTY OF	portant at		9th
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to day of September 2009 Farmington Casualty Companies Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Companies to the Companies of the Companies have caused the instrument to the companies have caused the companies ha	o be signed and their corpora	te seals to be hereto affixed, this	7 11
03) 01	A COLUMN TO THE STATE OF THE ST		
Farmington Casualty Company	acomator -	St. Paul Mercury Insurance Com	pany
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Coi Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Un	mpany () *	Travelers Casualty and Surety Co	
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Of	idei miliera, zite.	Travelers Casualty and Surety Co United States Fidelity and Guara	
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Compa	ny	•	
THE THE STATE OF T			
MCCORPORATE DE LA CONTROLLE DE	VEORPORALIE SORPORALIES	THE SHILLY AND PLE	Sent Your
1977 8 1951	SEAL S SEA!	(HURTFORD.)	(HCOROXIED) (E) (1898)
	The standard of the standard o	THE THE PERSON NAMED IN	Tan JAN SE
	. "		
State of Connecticut	Ву:	Jery Brang	Coth
City of Hartford ss.		, George W Thompson, Senior Vi	ce President
9th September	2009	\sim	
On this the day of	, before me p	ersonally appeared George W. Tho	mpson, who acknowledged
himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian I	Fidelity and Guaranty Insufficiency Company St. Paul	rance Company, Fidelity and Guara Mercury Insurance Company Tra	my Insurance Underwai ers, veters Casualty and Susan
Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and Unit	ted States Fidelity and Guar	anty Company, and that he, as such	being authorized so to do.
executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by si	igning on behalf of the corpo	rations by himself as a duly authoriz	ed officer.
of C.	TETRE	W - 1' A	J. etreault
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.	[447]		Limburg

58440-4-09 Printed in U.S.A.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REVENUE ENFORCEMENT AND PROTECTION (REAP) ATTESTATION

I certify under the penalties of perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required under law.

The Ideal Engine Rebuilders Inc.

*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory)

By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if a corporation)

042282279

- * This license will not be issued unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.
- ** Your Social Security Number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Licensees who fail to correct their non-filing or delinquency will be subject to license suspension or revocation. This request is made under the authority of Mass. G.L. c. 62C s. 49A.

^{**}Social Security Number (Voluntary) or Federal Identification Number (Mandatory, if a corporation)



City of Somerville, Massachusetts Finance Department, Treasury Division

WARNING: TREASURY NEEDS FIVE BUSINESS DAYS TO PROCESS THIS FORM.

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

			
Exact name of taxpayer/app	olicant's business: <u>Idea</u>	1 Engine Rebuilder	Jac.
Address of taxpayer/applica	ant's business in Somerv	ille: 49 Day SF	
Address of taxpayer/applica	•		
Taxpayer/applicant's phone	e: day: 617-666-3737	evening: 617-	10-8384
I, (print name) Devocal certify that all the information have been paid or that the current on said agreement.	on contained herein is tru	e and correct and all taxe	es and fees due the City
SIGNED UNDER THE P			day of
JANUARY	, 20 11.	(Taxpayer's sig	mature)
	CITY'S ACKNOW	(1)	, ,
DATE OF ISSUANCE: _	INCLUDE	S RELEVANT POSTINGS THR	OUGH:
TAXES AND ACCOUNT	NUMBER(S) INCLU	DED IN CERTIFICAT	TE:
☐ Real Estate	□Water/Sewer	Personal Property	Other:
# 20086060	#379044001	#0922600H	#
NOTES: CLERK'S INITIALS: _	UPS_	ORIGINAL STAMP	: received I Barrows

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

Applicant information:	
Name: Ideal Engine Rebuilders Inc	
Address: 49 Day St	
City: Somerville State: MA Zip. 07144 Phone #:	617-666-3737
I am an employer with employees Business Type: Retail (full and/or part time) I am a sole proprietor or partnership and have no employees Office and/or Sales (real Nonprofit Nonprofit Nonprofit Extended our right of exemption per c152 s1(4), and have no employees Manufacturing Health Care Other Other Other Other Other Other Other Other Other	stablishment
Workers' compensation insurance information (if applicable):	
Insurance Company Name: ASSOCIATED Employer Two. Co	
Address: 54 Third Ave	
City: Borlington State: MA. Zip: 01803 Phone #:	781-221-1600
Policy #: UCC 5005659012010 Expiration	n Date: 12/25/2012
Applicant certification: Failure to secure coverage as required under Section 25A of MGL 152 can lead to the impose the secure coverage as required under Section 25A of MGL 152 can lead to the impose the secure of the secure	ition of criminal penalties of of a STOP WORK ORDER
and a fine of \$100.00 a day against me. I understand that a copy of this statement may be Investigations of the DIA for coverage verification.	forwarded to the Office of
I do hereby certify under the pains and penalties of perjury that the information provided	above is true and correct.
Signature: Date: 1	118/11
Print Name: Dennis Serrano	
<u> </u>	
Official use only. Do not write in this area. To be completed by city or to	wn official.
Official use only. Do not write in this area. To be completed by cuy or to City or Town: Permit/License #: Contact Person: Phone #:	Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Office Other
Contact Person: Phone #:	
(revised Jan. 2008)	